© 2025  Halfen HIT MVX-TS I 09/2025 I EN
Page 1 of 13
TimXtend ‒ innovative balcony solutions
for multi-storey timber construction
Wood is both a high-performance and an environmentally friendly building material. But even the best
building material have limitations in certain applications. An example of this is the balcony design and
balcony fastening in multi-storey wooden buildings. The project partners RWT plus, Rothoblaas and Leviat
have set themselves the task of finding innovative solutions in this area.

nesses: 80mm (HIT-HP) and 120mm (HIT-SP) with standard
lengths of 1.0m, 0.5m and 0.25m.
Type designation
① Product Group
② Joint width 80 mm (HP) or 120 mm (SP)
③ Connection Type
④ Number of tension bars
⑤ Number of CSB bearings
⑥ Element height [cm]
⑦ Element width [cm]
⑧ Concrete cover on top [mm]
Order example
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧
HIT- HP MVX - TS - 08 08 -  20 - 100 - 35
HIT- HP MVX - TS - 04 04 - 18 - 050 - 50
HIT- SP MVX - TS - 02 02 - 18 - 025 - 35
Halfen HIT MVX-TS – Product variants and load-bearing capasity range
TimXtend – innovative balcony solutions
for multi-storey timber construction
A very robust plastic body, adapted to the transport and installation
conditions, envelops the non-combustible insulation material.
Only two different load-bearing members:
■  Tension bars, diameter 16mm, for the transmission of tensile
forces.
■  Innovative double-symmetrical CSB bearings made of a high-
performance mortar with enhanced compressive and tensile
strength as well as optimised thermal conductivity for compres-
sive and shear force transmission.
Application: cantilevered reinforced concrete balconyHIT-HP MVX-TS High Performance with 80mm insulation thickness
HIT-SP MVX-TS Superior Performance with 120mm insulation thickness
balcony
Wooden ceiling
Wooden
ceiling HIT MVX-TS
© 2025  Halfen HIT MVX-TS I 09/2025 I EN
Page 10 of 13
Moment bearing capacity  mRd
Type /
Element Width
B = 1,00 m HP MVX-TS-0404 HP MVX-TS-0606 HP MVX-TS-0808
B = 0,50 m HP MVX-TS-0202 HP MVX-TS-0303 HP MVX-TS-0404
B = 0,25 m HP MVX-TS-0101 — HP MVX-TS-0202
Concrete cover [mm] 35 50 Concrete strength: C30/37  ≥C35/45
Design values
mRd [kNm/m]
for slab thickness [mm]
160 -27,2 -27,2 -40,8 -40,8 -54,4 -54,4
180 -28,9 -28,9 -43,4 -43,4 -57,5 -57,8
180 -34,0 -34,0 -51,1 -51,1 -65,4 -68,0
200 -35,7 -35,7 -53,6 -53,6 -68,0 -71,5
200 -40,9 -40,9 -61,3 -61,3 -76,6 -81,7
220 -42,6 -42,6 -63,9 -63,9 -79,3 -85,2
220 -47,7 -47,7 -71,6 -71,6 -87,4 -95,4
250 -52,9 -52,9 -79,3 -79,3 -95,6 -105,7
250 -58,0 -58,0 -87,0 -87,0 -103,7 -115,4
Shear load capacity ± vRd
Type /
Element Width
B = 1,00 m HP MVX-TS-0404 HP MVX-TS-0606 HP MVX-TS-0808
B = 0,50 m HP MVX-TS-0202 HP MVX-TS-0303 HP MVX-TS-0404
B = 0,25 m HP MVX-TS-0101 — HP MVX-TS-0202
Design values vRd [kN/m] 72,8 72,8 109,2 109,2 145,6 145,6
Concrete strength: C30/37  ≥C35/45